minimum levels of financial responsibility as prescribed. Operators shall also comply with all 
applicable insurance regulations as found in Rule 006 of this chapter. 

003.03(A) Regulated carriers of household goods are required to carry liability insurance 
of not less than seven hundred and fifty thousand dollars ($750,000.00) plus cargo 
insurance of not less than five thousand dollars ($5,000.00) of coverage. 

003.03(B) Carriers of passengers in vehicles with a rated seating capacity of sixteen (16) 
passengers or more as originally manufactured or as currently modified are required to

[...]

carry liability insurance of not less than five million dollars ($5,000,000.00) of coverage. 

003.03(C) Carriers of passengers in vehicles with a rated seating capacity of fifteen (15) 
passengers or less are required to carry liability insurance of not less than one million, 
five hundred thousand dollars ($1,500,000.00) of coverage. 

003.03(D) Regulated motor carrier of passengers by taxicab are required to carry liability 
insurance of not less than five hundred thousand dollars ($500,000.00) of coverage. 

004. FEES AND IDENTIFICATION:  

004.01 Application Fee:

[...]

Loaded or bug lights may be attached to the upper portion of a vehicle. If used, such 
lights shall be smaller than the identity light and shall be illuminated when the vehicle 
is engaged.  

010.02(H) A carrier which operates in municipalities of fifteen thousand (15,000) persons 
or more, as determined by the official U.S. Census, or between municipalities not more 
than five (5) miles apart, whose aggregate population exceeds fifteen thousand (15,000) 
persons, shall equip its vehicles with taximeters. The Commission may, at any time, 

require any carrier operating in any community of less than fifteen thousand (15,000) 
persons to equip its vehicles with taximeters. Taximeters are subject to the following 
specifications:  

010.02(H)(i) No taximeter shall be operated without first having been inspected, 
tested, approved and sealed by the Commission or a duly authorized representative

[...]

012.16(B) Unless otherwise specified, the following requirements shall apply to 
transportation network company insurance during the application open stage: 

012.16(B)(i) Transportation network company insurance shall be primary and in the 
amount of at least twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for death and personal 
injury per person, fifty thousand dollars ($50,000) for death and personal injury per 
incident, and twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000) for property damage; and 

012.16(B)(ii) Uninsured motorist coverage pursuant to the Uninsured and 
Underinsured Motorist Insurance Coverage Act. 

012.16(C) The requirements for coverage may be satisfied by any of the following: 

012.16(C)(i) Transportation network company insurance maintained by a

[...]

evidence in a civil penalty proceeding pursuant to Neb. Rev. Stat. § 75-156 or in a 
criminal proceeding prosecuted by the state. 

012.19 Fees: 

012.19(A) Every transportation network company shall pay an annual fee. 

012.19(A)(i) The transportation network company may choose to pay either twenty 
five thousand dollars ($25,000) or a fee established by the Commission not to 
exceed eighty dollars ($80) for each personal vehicle operated by a driver of the 
transportation network company. 

012.19(A)(ii) The Commission shall establish the amount per vehicle on an annual 
basis so that the amount collected does not exceed the amount actually necessary to